RESOLUTION NO. _ 363 -2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH NEW
LIFE DAY CENTER, INC., EXTENDING THE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT.:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an Amendment, a draft of which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to an Agreement with New Life
Day Center, Inc., extending the period of performance through September 30, 2024, at
no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: July 2,2024

MAYOR

ATTEST:
\ @Wﬁ y/

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0674-24: TAH:4892-9954-4268, v. 1




